Certification Statement

I certify under penalty of law that I have read and understand this document and that this document and all attachments were prepared in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Inspector's Name (printed): Mike Kenfro

Inspector's Signature: _

Date: 10-10-18

Spread H section Report # 9190

50111369

Project Name H-600 Pipeline Spread H				Al	FE 12430	0138	S	pread	H-600) Pipeline S	Spread H	
Contractor Precision				ly at 1				Rej	Report # 919			
Inspector Glenn Mike Renfro			nfro			Date/Time 10/10/2018 1:		32 PM				
Permit # TBD			Inspection Type		VA SWPP		Statio	Station Begin		13415+00		
State VA			Inspection Area		Full		Station End		nd 1	13670+00		
County Franklin			Ground		Damp		Tempera		erat	ure (°F)	72.00	
Municipality	N/A	A		We	leather Light Rain			Rain Gauge (in		uge (in)	0.15	
GPS Location	36	.9719008717635	, -79.870)1711648243			Rain A	ccumu	lation 1	Time	(days)	1.00
 Are the appr 	ove	ed (stamped) E	S Plan	and PCSM PI	an pres	sent on sit	te?					Yes
Are there ac (If yes, notify		ies occurring or e MVP Environr)		No
Is Construct followed? (If		sequence outlir , notify MVP Er									being	Yes
4. E&S BMPs											needed,	a pictu
is required.) E&S BMPs		(Compliance Level	Corrective Action		Corrective Time Frame		Date epaired				
Erosion Control E	Blan	ket	Ac	ceptable								
Compost Filter Sock			Со	mmunication	Maintenance needed							
Housekeeping			Ac	ceptable			ate, des litters					
Rock Constructio	n E	ntrance	Ac	ceptable		11		1 1	-4 7			
Silt Fence (Filter Fabric Fence)			Со	mmunication	Maintenance needed							
Silt Fence (Reinfo	orce	d Filter Fabric Fe	ence) Ac	ceptable								
Roadside Ditch			Ac	ceptable								
Waterbar			Со	mmunication	Maintenance needed							
Waterbar Outlet F	Prote	ection	Со	mmunication	Mainter	nance need	ded					
5. Site Conditi	ons	5										
s an unauthoriz eyond defined photo and imm	limi	ts of disturband	e result	ing from earth	distur	bance act	ivity or in					
lave inactive di	stur	bed areas (sto	ckpiles,	final grade) be	een sta	bilized pe	r state re	quireme	ents?			Yes
re slones 3-1 a	nd	greater stabilize	ed with a	appropriate BN	MPs as	ner E&S	nlans?					Yes
are supes are a		9		-ppp		per Las	Pici in					100

	Date/Time	10/10/2018 1:32 PM	Report # 919	Report # 9190		
6. PCSM BMPs (List BMPs and no	ote if installed and main	tained as per the plan. If cor	rective action is ne	eded, a		
picture is required.)						
PCSM BMPs	Compliance Level	Corrective Action	Corrective Time Frame	Date Repaired		
	. 1					
		7 24	1.8			
		10 40 10 40	7			
Control of the Contro		Demopros				
		17 196	v	and a		
7. Identify all remedial measures	that have been taken sin	ce the previous inspection w	as conducted.			
Comments (Reference above que	octions as appropriate \					
Performed SWPPP inspection of Spre		ECD's were inspected and one	notential issue was f	ound near		
13668+00 with the P1 silt fence being n acceptable condition at this time. The maintenance as well. There are also pon the GAS of 13437+00 that will nee eclamation crew is complete to the Che contractor to address.	overwhelmed with soil req here was also possible issu potential issues with the per d to be addressed. Final cle	uiring soil removal and silt fence es observed with multiple water manent waterbar end treatment ean up is complete to approxima	e repair. All ECE's well bars and end treatme ts and perimeter ECD ately 13570+00 and th	re found to bents requiring 's (18" CFS		

AFE 124300138		Date/Time	10/10/2018 1:32 F	PM	Report # 9190		
		Pict	ures				
GPS Location	36.9719769241864, -79.8701417		GPS Location		3925, -79.8701344999266		
Description	Hydromulching completed to Cal 13496+62.	has Mt Rd at	Description	Stabilization of at 13498+00	stream bank of stream S-IJ10		
GPS Location	36.9719044413698, -79.8701718	8105881	GPS Location		1871, -79.8701480732868		
Description	Roadside ditch stabilized with stablanket at Cahas Mt#2.	abilization	Description	P1 silt fence ov lane at 13668+	ertaken with soil along travel 00 maintenance needed.		
				Insert ima	age here		
	36.9718770237735, -79.8701476		GPS Location				
Description	CIS of 13437+00 waterbars and maintenance.	CFS need	Description				

MVP-34 REV 0 Page 3 of 3